
SA
N

LI

GENUINE SANLI
MOWERS & HANDHELDS



841

INDEX

TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

TBM1066A & TBH1066A Ride-On ........................................................... 865 - 869 
Body System .................................................................................................. 865
Height Adjuster .............................................................................................. 866
Steering System ............................................................................................ 866
Cutting System .............................................................................................. 867
Mechanical Drive System (TBM) ................................................................... 868
Hydraulic Drive System (TBH) ...................................................................... 869

ADR1130 Ride-On....................................................................................870 - 877
Body System ........................................................................................ 870 - 871
Cutting Deck ........................................................................................ 872 - 873
Height Adjuster .................................................................................... 872 - 873
Steering System ............................................................................................ 874
Operating System .......................................................................................... 875
Drive System ....................................................................................... 876 - 877

Lawn Mower Spare Parts

Ride-On Mower Spare Parts

Brushcutter Spare Parts

Pole Saw Spare Parts

Blower Spare Parts

Hedge Trimmer Spare Parts

BCB262/265 (split shaft) Bent Shaft Brushcutter ............................................. 878 
BCS262/265 (split shaft) Straight Shaft Brushcutter ........................................ 879 
BCB260 Bent Shaft Brushcutter ....................................................................... 880 
BCS260 Straight Shaft Brushcutter .................................................................. 881 
26cc Engine for BCB/BCS260, 262, 265 & SPS260 .............................. 888 - 889 

SPS260 Pole Saw & Chainsaw Attachment ............................................ 882 - 883
SPS260 Pole Saw & Hedge Trimmer Attachment ............................................ 884
26cc Engine for BCB/BCS260, 262, 265 & SPS260 .............................. 888 - 889 

SLHT600 Hedge Trimmer .................................................................................. 885
26cc Engine for SLHT ........................................................................................ 891

SLBV260 Blower Vac ......................................................................................... 886 
SLB260/262/265 Blower ................................................................................... 887
26cc Engine for SLB/SLBV260, SLB262/265 ................................................... 890

Finished Units
About Us & Warranty ......................................................................................... 842
Dealer Exclusive Range ..................................................................................... 843

LCS405 Lazer Cut Lawnmower ..................................................................... 843
LMS405 Lazer Mulch Lawnmower ................................................................. 843

Mainline Range ........................................................................................844 - 845
PCS355 Bull Ant Lawnmower ........................................................................ 844
RCS405 RedBack Lawnmower ...................................................................... 844
PMS405 Power Mulch Lawnmower ............................................................... 845

Handheld Range ......................................................................................846 - 847
BCB265 Bent Shaft Brushcutter ................................................................... 846
BCS265 Straight Shaft Brushcutter .............................................................. 846
SLB265 Outdoor Blower ................................................................................ 847

Engine Parts for BBJ300 .................................................................................... 850
OHV350 & OHV400 Engine (3 hole starter) ........................................... 860 - 861
OHV350 & OHV400 Engine (4 hole starter) ........................................... 862 - 863 
OHV550 engine .................................................................................................. 864 

PCS350S Bull Ant Self Propelled Lawnmower ....................................... 848 - 849
PCS350/355 Bull Ant Lawnmower .......................................................... 850 - 851
BIG350 Big W Lawnmower ..................................................................... 850 - 851
BBP400 Bumble Bee Lawnmower ........................................................... 850 - 851
BBJ300 Bumble Bee Junior Lawnmower .......................................................... 850
LBP350 Lawn Beetle Lawnmower ..................................................................... 852
VTS400 Victory Lawnmower ................................................................... 852 - 853
LMS400/405 Lazer Mulch Lawnmower ................................................... 852 - 853
LCS400/405 Lazer Cut Lawnmower ....................................................... 854 - 855
RCS400/405 RedBack Lawnmower ........................................................ 854 - 855
PCS400 Power Cut Lawnmower ........................................................................ 856
PMS400/405 Power Mulch Lawnmower............................................................ 856
PMS550 Power Mulch Lawnmower ................................................................... 856
Self Propelled SSP550 mower................................................................. 858 - 863

Lawn Mower Engine Spare Parts



842 TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

JAK Max are pleased to announce their first venture into lawn & garden finished units with the news of them becoming the 
exclusive distributor of Sanli Lawn Products.

Sanli and JAK Max began their partnership in 2017 when JAK Max was appointed the exclusive distributor of genuine 
parts for Australia & New Zealand. Manufactured in one of our industries largest production facilities in the world, Sanli 
currently produce over 500,000 lawnmowers per year within its 300,000m2 factory in Jinjiang, China, selling majority of 
their power equipment within Europe and producing for market leading brands such as ALKO, Einhell, Webb, IKRA as well 
as many private brands.

Sanli and JAK Max know you will be impressed with the quality of products on offer and show this by backing their 
products with a market leading 5 year conditional domestic warranty on all mower models and a 2 year domestic warranty 
on all handheld products. Refer to ‘Warranty’ section for further details.

The dealer exclusive models offer you the ability to compete with online businesses and bigger box stores by providing 
your customers with a value packed product backed by spare parts availability and warranty support around the country 
at a reasonable & affordable price. 

As it currently stands, there are five models available in the Sanli lawnmower range, starting from 16” cut through to 
18” cut, featuring steel chassis with powder coated finishes, 4 stroke OHV engines and mulch & catch abilities. The Sanli 
handheld range is EU5 compliant and consists of a 26cc bent and straight shaft brushcutter and 26cc blower. 

Part of JAK Max’s offering to you of the Sanli range will be the flexibility of purchasing units in any quantity you require, no 
minimum order values or quantities as well as the ability to order container quantities direct to your door. As always, we 
are looking to assist you in selling more product and making more money. 

Sanli & JAK Max

Sanli offers a market leading 5 year conditional domestic warranty program on its 
mowers. It’s conditional based on having an annual service on the mower as per 
the logbook supplied with each product. The dealer signs and stamps the logbook 
after each service which extends the warranty, much like how it works with 
servicing of cars.

Warranty doesn’t cover wear and tear or consumable items i.e. oil, blades, filters, 
spark plugs or bag catchers.

This warranty program has the added benefit for our dealers in driving service 
work to your workshop.

Warranty

Sanli Customer Service, Warranty & Technical Service

Toll Free: 1800 466 068 Steve Zammit – 0400 770 875 Rowan Smith – 0431 915 365
support@sanli.com.au Steve.zammit@sanli.com.au rowan@sanli.com.au



843TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

Lazer Mulch Lawnmower

Part No: LMS405

Part No: LCS405

Lazer Cut Lawnmower

The Sanli Lazer Cut is packed with all the features you’d 
expect to find in a large mower, with the size and weight of a 

much smaller one.

Ideal for
Smaller lawns looking for a mower big on features.

Features
- Powder coated finish

- Heavy duty steel chassis
- 42cm (16.5”) cutting width

- Extra large ball bearing wheels
- Advanced OHV400 4 stroke engine

- 10 position height adjustment
- Lightweight and compact

- 4 blade cutting system
- Large capacity hard top grass catcher

- Under chassis skirt for better quality cut
- Comfort grip handle with reinforced lower loop

Discover the time saving benefits of mulching, it will cut your mowing time almost 
in half! Designed in Australia, the Sanli Lazer Mulch mower is packed with all 

of today’s most popular features at a price you can afford. An easily removable 
mulching plug is included.

Ideal for
Medium to large sized lawns with a choice to mulch or catch.

Features
- Heavy duty steel chassis

- Powder coated finish
- 10 position height adjustment

- 46cm (18”) cutting width
- Extra large ball bearing wheels
 - Easy removable mulching plug

- Advanced OHV400 4 stroke engine
- 4 blade mulch or catch cutting system

- Under chassis skirt for better quality cut
- Large capacity twin grip grass catcher

- Comfort grip handle with reinforced lower loop

Discover the time saving benefits of mulching, it will cut your mowing time almost 
in half! Designed in Australia, the Sanli Lazer Mulch mower is packed with all 

of today’s most popular features at a price you can afford. An easily removable 

Medium to large sized lawns with a choice to mulch or catch.

Dealer Exclusive Range

The Sanli Lazer Cut is packed with all the features you’d 
expect to find in a large mower, with the size and weight of a 

* conditions apply

* conditions apply



844 TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

Mainline Range

RedBack Lawnmower

Part No: RCS405

Part No: PCS355

Bull Ant Lawnmower

The Sanli Bull Ant, like its name, is a tough little compact 
mower ideal for small lawns and where maneuverability is 
important. As well as being easy to use, it is amazing value.
Ideal for
Small lawns. Great where easy maneuverability is required.
Features
- Steel chassis
- Powder coated finish
- Advanced OHV350 4 stroke engine
- Comfort grip handle
- 20cm (8”) rear ball bearing wheels
- 40cm (16”) cutting width
- 7 position height adjustment
- Lightweight and compact

The Sanli RedBack is packed with all the features you’d 
expect to find in a large mower, with the size and weight of 
a much smaller one.
Ideal for
Smaller lawns looking for a mower big on features.
Features
- Heavy duty steel chassis
- Powder coated finish
- Advanced OHV400 4 stroke engine
- Comfort grip handle
- Large capacity hard top grass catcher
- Extra-large ball bearing wheels
- 42cm (17”) cutting width
- 10 position height adjustment
- Lightweight and compact
- Tomahawk cutting system

The Sanli Bull Ant, like its name, is a tough little compact 
mower ideal for small lawns and where maneuverability is 
important. As well as being easy to use, it is amazing value.

Small lawns. Great where easy maneuverability is required.

expect to find in a large mower, with the size and weight of 

* conditions apply

* conditions apply



845TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

Mainline Range

Part No: PMS405

Power Mulch Lawnmower

The Sanli Power Mulch is a highly featured dual function mower; 
traditional cut and catch mower or the time saving benefits of 

mulching, which ensures no nutrients are wasted from your grass 
clippings as they are returned to the soil.

Ideal for
Medium to large sized lawns who want the  

extra benefit of a mulcher.
Features

- Heavy duty steel chassis
- Powder coated finish

- Advanced OHV400 4 stroke engine
- 4 blade mulch or catch cutting system

- Comfort grip handle with reinforced lower loop
- Under chassis skirt for better quality cut

- Large capacity twin grip grass catcher
- 46cm (18”) cutting width

- 10 position height adjustment
- Easily removable mulching plug 

The Sanli Power Mulch is a highly featured dual function mower; 
traditional cut and catch mower or the time saving benefits of 

mulching, which ensures no nutrients are wasted from your grass 

* conditions apply



846 TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

Handheld Range

Straight Shaft Brushcutter

Part No: BCS265

Part No: BCB265

Bent Shaft Brushcutter

The Sanli bent shaft brushcutter is the perfect choice 
for those looking for sturdy, high quality brushcutter for 
convenient trimming around fences and trees.
Ideal for
Quick and easy line trimming.

The Sanli straight shaft brushcutter comes with both a line 
head and metal cutting blade and is designed to tackle the 
most challenging gardening tasks.
Ideal for
Line trimming as well as heavy grass and weeds.

Features
- Bent shaft

- Full crankshaft engine
- Automatic centrifugal clutch

- 26cc 2 stroke engine
- Self-feeding line trimming bump head

- Easy mount handle
- Safety guard

- Split shaft for easy freight & storage
- EUV compliant

Features
- Straight shaft

- Full crankshaft engine
- Automatic centrifugal clutch

- 26cc 2 stroke engine
- Self-feeding line trimming bump head

- Metal cutting blade
- Easy mount handle

- Safety harness & guard
- Split shaft for easy freight & storage

- EUV compliant

* conditions apply

* conditions apply



847TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

Handheld Range

Part No: SLB265

Outdoor Blower

The Sanli outdoor blower contains all the power you need to blow away dirt, dust and 
leaves.

Ideal for
Cleaning driveways, garages, paths and entertaining areas.

Features
- Easy to start

- 26cc 2 stroke engine
- Lightweight and compact

- EUV compliant

* conditions apply



848 TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

Item
No.

Part
No. Description

Cutting System

1 KSP-CB4 Bar blade

2 479504 Blade boss

3 479502 Blade bolt

4 479581 Blade bolt washer

5 50630S Spring washer

Height Adjuster

6 50489 Linkage

7 50651 Height adjuster lever

8 50279 Linkage spring

9 50280 Height adjuster segment

10 50301 Weight adjuster knob

Grass Catcher

11 50622 Catcher frame

12 50623 Catcher bag 

13 50624 Rear flap

14 50641 Rear flap spring

15 50272 Rear flap axle

Picture for
illustration purposes only.

Bull Ant Self Propelled PCS350S
Item
No.

Part
No. Description

Handle

16 50655 Top handle

17 50656 Lower loop handle

18 50283 Handle mounting plate - left

19 50284 Handle mounting plate - right

20 479031 Handle knob

21 SL46-5Z06104 Spring cord guide

22 SL40T05102 Handle knob bolt

23 50297 Handle nuts

24 50698 Handle bolt

Throttle Control

25 SL40-3T05050 Throttle cable

26 51052 Driving cable

27 SL46-5T05010 Throttle lever assembly

28 51003 Drive bar

29 479036 Driving cable clip

Engine

30 479773 Starter assembly (3 hole)

Chassis

31 50480 Front axle assembly

32 50484 Rear axle assembly

33 50491 Rear axle bush

34 50496 Rear axle pressing plate

35 50497 Wheel dust cover

36 51051 Transmission

37 51053 Transmission spring

38 50648 Belt cover

39 50649 Belt (B27K)

40 SL46-5Z07213 Front belt pulley

41 SL46-5Z07207 Left driving gear

42 SL46-5Z07208 Right driving gear

43 479285 Pin φ5 × 16.5

44 50292 Front axle bush

45 50291 Front axle clip (w type)

46 50657 Front wheel

47 50658 Rear wheel

48 479051 Bearing

49 50524 Rear axle fixing base



849TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

Bull Ant Self Propelled PCS350S
20

37

1

2

3

6

7
8

9

16

17

18

19
22

27

28

31
32

34
36

39

40

41

42

44
48

45

4
35

47

46

38

33

49

29

12

15

14

13

11

21

26

25

30

43

23

24

5

10

45



850 TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

Item
No.

Part
No. Description

Cutting System

19 KSP-CB4 Bar blade

20 479504 Blade boss

21 479502 Blade bolt

22 479581 Flat washer

23 50630S Spring washer

Height Adjuster

24 50313 Linkage

25 50651 Height adjust lever

26 50279 Linkage spring

27 50280 Height adjust segment

28 50301 Height adjust knob

Grass Catcher

29 50622 Catcher frame

30
50623 Catcher bag (PCS350, BIG350, BBP300)

51054 Dust-proof catcher bag (BBP400)

31 50624 Rear flap

32 50641 Rear flap spring

33 50272 Rear flap axle

BBP400

PCS350

BIG350

Item
No.

Part
No. Description

Handle

1
50625 Top handle (PCS350, BP400)

50395 Top handle (BIG350, BBJ300)

2
50626 Lower loop handle (PCS350, BP400)

50396 Lower loop handle (BIG350, BBJ300)

3 50283 Handle mounting plate - left

4 50284 Handle mounting plate - right

5 479031 Handle knob

6
SL40T05102 Handle knob bolt

479304 Lower handle nut  

7 50698 Lower handle bolt

Throttle Control

8 SL42Z-05050 Throttle cable

9 SL46-5T05010 Throttle lever assembly

Chassis

10
50287 Front wheel (PCS350, BBP400)

51498 Front wheel (BIG350, BBJ300)

11
50288 Rear wheel (PCS350, BBP400)

51890 Rear wheel (BIG350, BBJ300)

12 479051 Bearing

13
50639 Front axle assembly (PCS350, BBP400)

51347 Front axle assembly  (BIG350, BBJ300)

14
50289 Rear axle assembly (PCS350, BBP400)

51348 Rear axle assembly (BIG350, BBJ300)

15 50292 Front axle bush

16 50331 Rear axle bush

17 51102-136 Front hub cap (BIG350, BBJ300)

18 51106-136 Rear hub cap (BIG350, BBJ300)

BullAnt PCS350/PCS355 & BigW BIG350/BBP400/BBJ300

Pictures for
illustration
purposes only.

Engine Parts for BBJ300 (Not pictured)

51581 Carburettor assembly on 99cc engine

51624 Starter assembly on 99cc engine

51644 Sponge air filter on 99cc engine

52574 Throttle cable on 99cc engine

51583 Ignition coil on 99cc engine

479691 Fuel cap on 99cc engine



851TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

BullAnt PCS350/PCS355 & BigW BIG350/BBP400/BBJ300

33

1

5

9

8
6

2

4

27

22

21

2019

10

15

3

11
12

24

26

16

14

25

31
32

29
30

13

18

17

28

��

7
11



852 TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

Lawn Beetle LBP350
Item
No.

Part
No. Description

1 SL40T07100 Wheel & hubcap / front & rear

2 SL40T05108 Throttle cable

3 SL40T05103 Upper handle

4 SL40T05104 Throttle control lever

5 SL40T-A05050 Handle toggle

6 SL40T04101 Catcher bag

7 SL40T05102 Handle bolt

8 SL40T07204 Wheel bolt - left

9 SL40T07205 Wheel bolt - right

10 SL40T02105 Blade boss

11 KSP-CB2 Bar blade

12 GB/T6177.1-2000 Bolt

Item
No.

Part
No. Description

Chassis

1 SL46-8T01102 Front skirt

2 GB/T12618-1990 Rivet 5 x 10

3 SL46-5T07102 Rear wheel hub cap

4 SL46-5T07010 Rear wheel

5 SL42T-03012 Height adjuster lever

6 SL46-8T07303 Rear axle shield

18 SL42T-07105 Wheel clip

30 SL46-5T03001 Height Adjuster assembly & Axle

31
SL46-C07102 Front wheel hub cap (grey)

SL42T-07102 Front wheel hub cap (yellow)

32 SL42T-07010 Front  wheel

33 SL46T4-01102 Height adjuster segment

SL46-8T04108 Mulch plug

Grass Catcher

28
SL46-8T04010 Complete Catcher

SL46-8T04010H Catcher Handle

29 SL46-5T04102 Rear flap

Handle

7 479525 Handle knob

8 SL46-5T05102 Lower handle

9 SL46-5T05101 Upper handle

13 GB/T6187.1-2000 Nut M8

14 SL46-5Z04102 Left handle mounting plate

15 SL46-5Z04103 Right handle mounting plate

Picture for 
illustration purposes only.

Lazer Mulch LMS400/LMS405 & Victory VTS400

Item
No.

Part
No. Description

Throttle Control

10 SL46-5T05010 Throttle lever assembly

11 GB/T6177.1-2000 Nut M6

12
SL42T-05040 Throttle cable (VTS400)

SL46-8Z05050 Throttle cable (LMS400)

16 GB/T6187.1-2000 Nut M8

17 SL42T-05108 Starter hook

19 SL42T-03103 Extension spring

20 GB/91-1986 Split pins 2 x 20

Cutting System

21 SL46-8T02106 Blade plate

22 52102 Blade boss

23 SL46-8T02104 Washer

24
SL46-8T02101 Loose blade. Set of 4 (VTS)

PSS-LB1 Loose Blade Set (LMS)

25 KSP-CB1 (JM7037) Packaged Blade Set (2BB) (LMS)

JM7090 Bolt, nut & washer (1 set) (LMS)

26 SL46-8T02103 Blade disc

27 479502 Blade disc bolt

4

7

6

10
11
12

8 & 9

3

7
5

2

1
1

5



853TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

Lazer Mulch LMS400/LMS405 & Victory VTS400

3
4

5
6

7
7

9
10

11

12

13
17

18

��

16
14

��
15

2
��

1

19

��

20
�1

��

21 23

24

25

27

22

26



854 TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

Lazer Cut LCS400/LCS405 & RedBack RCS400/RCS405

Item
No.

Part
No. Description

Handle

1 SL42T-05101 Upper handle

2

SL40T-A05050 Handle knob assembly (LCS)

479031 Handle knob (RCS)

SL42T-15 Quick release handle assembly  (RCS)

3
SL42T-05102 Lower handle (LCS)

SL42Z-05112 Lower handle (RCS)

4 GB/T6177.1-2000 Nut M8

Throttle Control

5 SL46-5T05010 Throttle lever assembly

6 GB/T6177.1-2000 Nut M8

7
SL42T-05040 Throttle cable (4 hole starter)

SL42Z-05050 Throttle cable (3 hole starter)

8 SL42T-05108 Starter hook

Grass Catcher

9 SL42T-04104 Rear flap axle

10 SL46-5Z04107 Rear flap spring

11 SL42T-04014 Rear flap

12 SL42T-17 Catcher top cover

13 SL42T-04010 Catcher assembly

Chassis

14 SL46-5T07010 Rear wheel

15
SL42T-07105 Axle circlip (LCS)

SL46T4-07102 Axle clip (RCS)

16 SL46-5T07102 Rear wheel hub cap

17 SL42T-03012 Height adjuster lever

18
SL42T-07107 Rear axle bush (LCS)

SL46T-B07210R Rear axle bush (RCS)

19 SL46T-A04102 Right handle-mounting plate

20 SL46T-A04103 Left handle-mounting plate

21 GB/T12618-1990 Rivet 5 x 10

22 SL46T4-01102 Height adjuster segment

23 SL42T-03103 Extension spring

24 SPSNB01 Sanli nose badge

25
SL46-C07102 Front wheel hub cap (grey)

SL42T-07102 Front wheel hub cap (yellow)

26 SL42T-07010 Front wheel

27 SL42T-07020 Front axle assembly

28 SL42T-07108 Front axle bush

Picture for
illustration purposes only.

Item
No.

Part
No. Description

Cutting System - Lazer Cut LCS model (below)

29 GB/T1096-1979 Woodruff key, 4.8 x 5.5 x 31

30 SL46T02101 Blade boss

31

PSS-LB1 Cutting blade/bolt/washer/nut

KSP-CB1 (JM7037) Packaged blade Set (2BB)

JM7090 Bolt, nut & washer (1 set)

32 SL42T-02103 Blade disc

33 GB/T962-2002 Flat washer (RCS)

34 479502 Blade disc bolt (RCS)

Item
No.

Part
No. Description

Cutting System - RedBack RCS model (below)

35 479504 Blade boss

36 KSP-CB3 Tomahawk bar blade

34

33

29
30

31

32

35
36



855TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

25 26

21 22

1 6 7 11

15

12

20

192

13

43

27

23

109

 

17

 

8

5

18

14

16

24

28

Lazer Cut LCS400/LCS405 & RedBack RCS400/RCS405



856 TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

PowerCut PCS400 & PowerMulch PMS400/PMS405/PMS550

Item
No.

Part
No. Description

Handle

1 SL46T-A05101 Upper handle

2 SL46-5T05101 Lower handle

3 SL40T05030 Handle knob

4
SL42T-15 Quick release handle assembly

SL40T05102 Handle knob bolt

Throttle Control

5 SL46-5T05010 Throttle control lever

6 SL46T-A05030 Throttle cable

Grass Catcher

7 SL46-5T04010 Catcher assembly

8 SL46-5T04102 Rear flap - metal

9 SL46-5Z04109 Rear flap axle

10 SL46-5T04107 Rear flap spring

11 SL46-5T04108 Mulch plug

Cutting System

12 GB/T1096-1979 Woodruff key

13 SL46T02101 Blade boss

14

PSS-LB1 Cutting blade/bolt/washer/nut

KSP-CB1 (JM7037) Packaged Blade Set (2BB)

JM7090 Bolt, nut & washer (1 set)

15 SL46-5T02103 Blade disc

16 GB/T962-2002 Blade disc spring washer

17 479502 Blade disc bolt

Item
No.

Part
No. Description

Chassis

18 SL46T4-07105 Hubcap

19 GB/T276-94 Wheel bearing

20 SL46T4-07010 Wheel & bearing

21 SL46-5T03001 Rear axle assembly with height 
adjuster

22 SL46-5T07001 Rear axle assembly (no height 
adjuster)

23 SL46T-B07210R Rear axle bush

24 SL46T4-07102 Axle clip

25 SL46T-A04103 Handle mounting plate - left

26 GB/T12618-1990 Rivet

27 SL46T4-01102 Height adjuster segment

28 SL46T-A04102 Handle mounting plate - right

29 SPSNB01 Sanli nose badge

30 SL46T-B07210F Front axle bush

31 SL46-5T07002 Front axle assembly

32 SL46-5T01102 Front skirt

23
22

24
25
26

29

30

28

21

18

19

20

4

14

15

7

8

9
10

32

31

1
2
3

5
6

12

11

16

13

17

27

23
22

24
25
26

29

30

28

21

18

19

20

4

14

15

7

8

9
10

32

31

1
2
3

5
6

12

11

16

13

17

27

23
22

24
25
26

29

30

28

21

18

19

20

4

14

15

7

8

9
10

32

31

1
2
3

5
6

12

11

16

13

17

27



857TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

Notes



858 TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

Self Propelled SSP550

Item Part
No. Description

Catcher Assembly

1 S01-0401 Catcher assembly 

2 GB/T6177.1-2000 Nut M5

S01-040007 Catcher plate

Handle Assembly

3 S01-050014 Upper handle padding

4 S01-050001 Drive bar

5 S01-050008 Lower handle 

6 SL42T-15 Quick release handle assembly

7 S01-050004 Lower handle fixer, left  

8 S01-050005 Lower handle fixer, right 

9 S01-050007 Long washer 

Throttle Control

10
S01-0601 Throttle cable (no spring)

S01-0604 Throttle cable (no spring, drive)

11 S01-0607-TY OPC cable 

12 GB/T6177.1-2000 Bolt M6

13 S01-050021 Starter hook

Chassis

14 S01-030001 Connecting bar (adjustable)

15
S01-010001 Clean hole bolt

S01-0100 Clean port hose nozzle

16 S01-030003 Connecting bar spring 

17 GB/T12618-1990 Rivet 5 x 12

18 S01-070015 Clip spring

19 S01-030002 Height adjuster board

20 GB/T 1098-2003 Key 4.8 × 6.5 × 16

21 S01-070002 Belt cover 

22 SL40T-A02102 Bolt 3/8"-24UNF-2B

Side Discharge

23 GB/T6187.1-2000 Nut M6

24 S02-040002 Side discharge cover 

25 S02-040001 Grass discharge cover 

Item Part
No. Description

Transmission & Rear Wheel Assembly

26 GB/T6177.1-2000 Nut

27 GB/T96-2002 Flat washer φ17 × φ28 × 2

28 S01-070007 Drive gear left 

29 GB/T276-1994 Bearing 6001-2RS

30 S01-0701 Rear axle 

31 S01-070003 Rear axle bushing 

32 S01-070008 Drive gear right 

33 S01-070016 Transmission clip

34 S01-070009 Transmission 

35 S01-070006 Rear wheel dust-proof cover 

36 S01-0704 Rear wheel 

37 GB/T276-1994 Bearing

38 GB/T6177.1-2000 Nut

39 S01-070005 Rear wheel hub cap

Front Wheel Assembly

40 S01-070014 Front axle bush

41 S01-0702 Front axle assembly 

42 S01-0703 Front wheel

43 S01-070004 Front wheel hub cap

Cutting System

44 SL46-8T02106 Blade plate

45 SL46-8T02104 Blade boss spring washer 

46 SL46-8T02102 Blade bolt 

47 S01-020003 Blade set (4 blades, nut, bolt & 
washer)

48 SL42T-02105 Blade boss 

49 GB/T93-1987 Washer 10

Mulching Plug

50 S01-040012 Mulching plug



859TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

Self Propelled SSP550

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

98

10

11
12

13 14

15

16

17

18

19 17

50

23

24

25

26

27

29

30

31

26
32 33

34

28
35

36

37 38
39

20

21

26 29

40
41

22
42

43
44 45 46 47

48
49



860 TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

OHV350 & OHV400 Engine (new style with 3 mount starter)

Item
No.

Part
No. Description

1 1P60-010005 Oil seal

2 1P60-0100014 Strainer cover

3 1P60-010006 Limited speed shaft oil seal

4
1P60-050003 Head gasket (OHV350)

1P64-050003 Head gasket (OHV400)

5 1P60-000014 Sump Gasket

6 1P60-050013 Rocker cover gasket

7 B01001 Rocker arm locknut

8 B01002 Rocker arm nut

9 1P60-050009 Push rod guide

10 B00005 Cam follower

11 BPR5ES/N11YC Spark plug

12
479760 Piston ring assembly (OHV350)

479639 Piston ring assembly (OHV400)

13 1P60-030001 Piston (OHV350)

14 1P60-030005 Con rod assembly

15 1P60-130002 Dip stick

16 1P60-130003 Dip stick tube

17 B02008 Sump gasket

18 1P60-020004 Oil drainer seal

19 1P60-060003 Intake Gasket

20 1P60-060001 Gasket

21 1P60-060003 Intake Gasket

22

1P60-060000 Carburettor (OHV350)

1P64-060000 Carburettor (OHV400)

1P6C-000001 Carburettor ‘O’ Ring kit

23 1P60-060002 Space gasket

24 479826 Air filter cover & base

25 KSP-AF2 Air filter element

26 1P60-070001 Breather tube

27 B01003 Air filter lock nut

28 479679 Governor linkage spring

29 479680 Governor linkage

30 479681 Return spring

31 479685 Throttle linkage

32 480076 Stop switch

33 1P60-120002 Tank cap

Item
No.

Part
No. Description

34 1P60-120005 Rubber grommet

35 479772 Fuel tank

36 1P60-120004L Fuel hose - long

37 1P60-000010 Hose clip

38 B02022 Fuel filter

39 1P60-000010 Hose clip

40 1P60-120004S Fuel hose - short

41 1P60-000003 Heat shield

42 1P60-080000 Muffler

43 479757 Engine cover (3 hole)

44 479773 Starter assembly (3 hole)

45 479774 Blower housing

46 479775 Starter cup

47 B02019 Ignition coil

48 B02019A Spark plug boot



861TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

 (new style with 3 mount starter) OHV350 & OHV400 Engine

28
33

41 42
35

19

24

43
20

44 45
21

25

32

22
36

37

23
26

46

27
39

40

47

12 13
6

15

16
14

7 8

4

1
2

9
10

17

18
5

3

34

11

29

30

31

38

48

28
33

41 42
35

19

24

43
20

44 45
21

25

32

22
36

37

23
26

46

27
39

40

47

12 13
6

15

16
14

7 8

4

1
2

9
10

17

18
5

3

34

11

29

30

31

38

48

28
33

41 42
35

19

24

43
20

44 45
21

25

32

22
36

37

23
26

46

27
39

40

47

12 13
6

15

16
14

7 8

4

1
2

9
10

17

18
5

3

34

11

29

30

31

38

48

28
33

41 42
35

19

24

43
20

44 45
21

25

32

22
36

37

23
26

46

27
39

40

47

12 13
6

15

16
14

7 8

4

1
2

9
10

17

18
5

3

34

11

29

30

31

38

48

28
33

41 42
35

19

24

43
20

44 45
21

25

32

22
36

37

23
26

46

27
39

40

47

12 13
6

15

16
14

7 8

4

1
2

9
10

17

18
5

3

34

11

29

30

31

38

48

28
33

41 42
35

19

24

43
20

44 45
21

25

32

22
36

37

23
26

46

27
39

40

47

12 13
6

15

16
14

7 8

4

1
2

9
10

17

18
5

3

34

11

29

30

31

38

48



862 TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

OHV350 & OHV400 Engine (old style with 4 mount starter)

Item Part
No. Description

Throttle Linkage and Governor Plate

1 1P60-000001 Stop switch

2 1P60-140004 Governor linkage spring

3 B02013 Governor linkage

4 1P60-000011 Return spring

5 1P60-140003 Throttle linkage

6 1P60-140000 Governor plate

7 1P60-140009 Governor return spring

8 1P60-000012 Governor spring

Cylinder Head and Valve Assembly

9 1P60-050013 Rocker cover gasket

10 B01001 Rocker arm locknut

11 B01002 Rocker arm nut

12 1P60-050009 Push rod guide

13 B00005 Cam follower

14 BPR5ES/N11YC Spark plug

Blower Housing, Flywheel and Ignition Coil Assembly

15 B00021 Starter housing bolt

16 1P60-110000 Starter housing (4 hole)

17 1P60-000008 Blower housing

18 1P60-000007 Starter cup

19 B02019 Ignition coil

20 B02019A Spark plug boot

Muffler and Heat Shield

21 1P60-000003 Heat shield

22 1P60-080000 Muffler

23 1P60-010005 Top oil seal

24 1P60-010006 Oil seal

25
1P60-050003 Head gasket (OHV350)

1P64-050003 Head gasket (OHV400)

26 1P60-000014 Sump gasket

27 1P64-060001 Intake gasket ‘D’ shape

28 1P60-060003 Intake gasket ‘O’ shape

29 1P60-060001 Gasket

30

1P60-060000 Carburettor (OHV350)

1P64-060000 Carburettor (OHV400)

1P6C-000001 Carburettor ‘O’ Ring kit

Item Part
No. Description

Muffler and Heat Shield (continued)

31 1P60-060002 Space gasket

32 B00012 Air filter cover screw

33 1P60-070000 Air filter cover & base

34 KSP-AF1 Air filter element

35 B01003 Air filter lock nut

36 1P60-070002 Clip

37 1P60-070001 Breather tube

38

B02005 Oil ring (OHV350)

B02002 Top piston ring (OHV350)

B02003 2nd piston ring (OHV350)

B02004 Bush ring (OHV350)

39 1P60-030001 Piston

40 1P60-030005 Con rod

41 1P60-030006 Big end cap

42 1P60-120006 ‘Y’ bracket

43 1P60-120002 Tank cap

44 B02015 Plate bracket

45 1P60-120001 Fuel tank

46 1P60-000010 Hose clip

47
1P60-120004L Fuel hose long

1P60-120004S Fuel hose short

48 1P60-120005 Rubber grommet

49 B02022 Fuel filter

50 1P60-130002 Dip stick

51 1P60-130003 Dip stick tube

52 B02008 Sump gasket

53 1P60-020004 Sump oil seal



863TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

 (old style with 4 mount starter) OHV350 & OHV400 Engine

5 7 8

2 3
1 4 6

9

13 14

10 11 12

17

19

1815 16

20

21

22

23

25

24 26
27 28 29 30 31

32 33 34 35 36 37

38 39 40 41

44 49

42 43

45 46 47
48

50 51 52 53



864 TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

OHV550 Engine

Item Part
No. Description

1 1P68-010015 Cylinder head gasket

2 1P68-010014 Sump gasket

3 1P68-060004 Carburettor

4 1P68-070015 Air filter cover nuts

5
1P68-060006 Air filter box (PMS550)

SSP-478407 Air filter box (SSP550)

6 JM636 Air filter

7 1P68-040012 Sump oil seal

8 1P68-020008 Hood

9 1P60-140009 Governor return spring

10 1P68-070014 Governor cover

11 1P68-020016 Push rod

12 BPR5ES/N11YC Spark plug

13 1P68-030001 Piston ring

14 1P68-030004 Piston

15 1P68-030003 Piston pin ø18 x 54

16 1P68-030002 Piston pin clip

2

10

9
3

1

7

19

25

13

14

15
16

17

21

 24

18

20

22

5

4

�

12

23

8

 11

Item Part
No. Description

17 1P68-030005 Connecting rod assembly

18
1P60-110000 Starter assembly (PMS550)

1P64F-B-100002 Starter assembly (SSP550)

19
1P68-100003 Engine cover (PMS550)

S01-06 Engine cover (SSP550)

20 1P68-100006 Starter cup

21 1P68-100008 Flywheel

22 B02019 Ignition Coil

23 B02019A Spark plug boot

24 1P60-120006 ‘Y’ plate

25 1P60-120002 Fuel tank cap

26 B02022 Fuel filter

23

22

24 25

26



865TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

TBM/TBH1066A Body System

Picture for
illustration purposes only.

8

1

5

12
6

17

7

9

13
14

15 2

3
10

11

4
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A N/A N/A
N/AN/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A N/A
N/AN/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/AN/AN/AN/A

N/AN/A N/A N/A N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A N/A

N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/AN/A

N/AN/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/AN/A

N/A N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A N/A
N/A

N/A N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
18

Item Part
No. Description

1 TBH1066A-0128 Battery box

2 TBH1066A-0117 Control panel

3 TBH1066A-0134 Trade mark 

4 TBH1066A-0132 Engine cover shock absorber

5 TBH1066A-0161 Right pedal

6 TBH1066A-0160 Left pedal

7 TBH1066A-0119 Anti-vibration rubber

8 TBH1066A-0121 Seat

9 TBH1066A-0131 Seat spring

10 TBH1066A-0125 Left front light

11 TBH1066A-0126 Right front light

12 TBH1066A-0802 Oil tank

13 TBH1066A-0139 Switch bush

14 TBH1066A-0140 Switch spring

15 TBH1066A-0138 Switch card

16 TBH 066A-0705A Safety switch

17 GB/T6177.1-2000 Nut M8

18 TBH1066A-0711 Head light switch

SL12.7A0809 Blade engage switch

16

13
14

4



866 TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

1

3

2

5

5

4

N/A
N/A

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

N/A

N/A N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

6

6
7

7
N/AN/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A N/A N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

TBM/TBH1066A Height Adjuster

TBM/TBH1066A Steering System

Item Part
No. Description

1 TBH1066A-0312 Spring

2 TBH1066A-0315 Height adjust bolt (with hole)

Item Part
No. Description

3 TBH1066A-0316 ‘8’ Shape pin A

4 GB/T6177.1-2000 Nut M8

4
3

3

3 2

2

1

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/AN/A

N/A

Item Part
No. Description

1 TBH1066A-0504 Steering wheel

2 TBH1066A-0515 Steering gear

Item Part
No. Description

3 TBH1066A-050700 Direction lever

4 TBH1066A-0506 Direction lever connection bar

5 GB/T6173-2000 Nuts

6 GB/T276-1994 Front axle wheel bearings

7 GB/T6177.1-2000 Front axle wheel lock nut 



867TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

Item Part
No. Description

1 TBH1066A-041000 Pulley

2 TBH1066A-0420 Deck wheel

3 TBH1066A-0421 Deck wheel Bolt 

4 TBH1066A-0414 Belt position limited board

5 TBH1066A-0431 Spring Pin - side chute

6 TBH1066A-0430 Spring - side chute

TBM/TBH1066A Cutting System

N/A N/A

1

2

5

7

3

8

8

11

9

9

10

6

N/A

N/A

N/A

3 N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/AN/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

2

N/A

N/A

N/A

4

N/A

N/A
N/A

Item Part
No. Description

7 TBH1066A-0429 Side chute

8 B1RS45 Spindle assembly

9 TBH1066A-0405 Blade washer

10 TBH1066A-0402 Bar blade (2 for 42" cut)

11 TBH1066A-0424 Belt (A94K)

S01-0100 Clean port hose nozzle



868 TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

TBM1066A Mechanical Drive System

Item Part
No. Description

1 TBH1066A-0642 Drive pulley frame B

2 TBH1066A-063600 Drive pulley

3 TBH1066A-0628 Steering pulley bush

4 TBH1066A-0624 Tension pulley bracket A

5 TBH1066A-0623 Driving belt guard board

Item Part
No. Description

6 TBH1066A-0626 Driving belt tension spring

7 TBH1066A-062700 Driving belt steering pulley

8 TBH1066A-063100 Driving belt tension pulley A

9 TBH1066A-0692 Manual transaxle

10 TBH1066A-068800 Speed adjust double head rod 
combination

11 TBH1066A-0640 Drive belt

1

5

6

8

7

10

4
3

9

2

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A N/A

N/A

N/AN/A

N/A N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

11



869TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

TBH1066A Hydraulic Drive System

Item Part
No. Description

1 TBH1066A-0642 Drive pulley frame B

2 TBH1066A-063600 Drive pulley

3 TBH1066A-0628 Steering pulley bush

4 TBH1066A-0624 Tension pulley bracket A

5 TBH1066A-0623 Driving belt guard board

6 TBH1066A-0626 Driving belt tension spring

9
10

5 3

14

13

2

1

4

7

8

6

12

N/A

N/A N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A N/A

N/A
N/A

N/AN/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/AN/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

11

Item Part
No. Description

7 TBH1066A-062700 Driving belt steering pulley

8 TBH1066A-063100 Driving belt tension pulley A

9 TBH1066A-0632 Driving belt tension pulley B 
Bracket

10 TBH1066A-0633 Spring detent ring 15 for shaft

11 TBH1066A-0640 Drive belt

12 TBH1066A-K46DD Hydrostatic transmission

13 TBH1066A-0603 Forward pedal sheath

14 TBH1066A-0604 Backward pedal sheath



870 TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

ADR1130 Body System

5

4

8

7

1

2

3

11
12

6

9

10

N/A

Item Part
No. Description

1 ADR01-0120 Seat - complete

2 ADR01-0131 Switch mount plate

3 ADR01-0705 Seat switch

4 ADR01-0102-03 Steering shaft cover assembly

5 ADR01-0102-01 Front cowl assembly

6 ADR01-0110 Height adjustment panel 

7 ADR01-0115 Seat switch spring

8 ADR01-0117 Battery hold down clamp

9 ADR01-0502 Throttle control plastic bar

10
ADR01-0501-06 Throttle 

ADR01-0501 Throttle control assembly

11 ADR01-0106 Footrest rubber LH

12 ADR01-0704 Limit switch

Picture for
illustration purposes only.

Item Part
No. Description

ADR-0701 Wiring loom

ADR-0707 Relay

ADR01-0710 Wiring harness

ADR-0706 Ignition switch with key



871TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

ADR1130 Body System

11

13

10

9

8

2

1

1 3

16

15

15

12

14

2

4

5

6

7

Item Part
No. Description

1 ADR01-0221 Rubber handle for selector lever

2
ADR01-0310 Selector lever - right

ADR01-0220 Selector lever - left

3 ADR01-0126 Rear safe bar assembly

4 ADR01-0303 Height selector shaft assembly

5 ADR01-0304 Deck selector arm assembly

6 ADR01-0311 Spring

7 ADR01-0305 Deck lifting rod

8 ADR01-0238 Spring

9 ADR01-0223 Deck engage selector assembly

Item Part
No. Description

10 ADR01-0227 Spring

11 ADR01-0234 Engagement shaft assembly

12 ADR01-0228 Push rod assembly

13 ADR01-0223 Deck engage arm assembly

14 ADR01-0231 Brake rod assembly

15 ADR01-0104 Plastic end cap 

16 ADR01-0103 Front bumper bar assembly



872 TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

ADR1130 Cutting System & Height Adjuster

Item Part
No. Description

1 ADR02-GB/T6176-2000 Hexagon nut M18 x 1.5.12

2 ADR02-GB/T97.1-2002 Flat washer

3 ADR02-0212 Pulley

4 ADR02-0213 V-belt - cutter belt (B69K)

5 ADR02-0216 Spindle housing

6 ADR02-0214 Deck spindle

7 ADR02-0219 Felt washer

8 ADR02-0218 Spacer boss

9 ADR02-GB/T896-1986 E retainer - circlip (8 dia.)

10 ADR02-0235-04 Rubber discharge chute

11 ADR02-0235 Deck chute assembly - upper

12 ADR02-0237 Chute spring

13 ADR02-0239 Mulching plate

14 ADR02-0240 Mulching plate bolt

15 ADR02-0235-03 Deck chute assembly - lower

16 ADR02-0201 Cutting deck

17 ADR02-0204 U-bolt cutterhead

18 ADR02-0202 Brake plate assembly

19 ADR02-GB/T6184-2000 Nut

20 ADR02-0205 Washer plate

21 ADR02-GB/T6184-2000 Nut M10

22 ADR02-0217 Back plate

23 ADR02-GB/T6184-2000 Nut M10

24 ADR02-0208 Disc boss assembly 

25 ADR02-0207 Cutting disc assembly.

26 ADR02-GB/T6184-2000 Nut M10

27 ADR02-GB93-1987 Spring washer (10 dia.)

Item Part
No. Description

28 ADR02-0209 Blade

29 ADR02-0211 Washer (10 dia.)

30 ADR02-GB/T97.1-2002 Flat washer

31 ADR02-GB/T6176-2000 Hexagon nut M18 x 1.5.12

32 ADR03-GB/T882-1986 Pin 10 x 28

33 ADR03-0241 Clip

34 ADR03-0308 Retaining washer 10.3 x 70 x 3

35 ADR03-0307 Spacer

36 ADR03-0309 Spring

37 ADR03-0306 Spacer

38 ADR03-GB/T6184-2000 Nut M10

S01-0100 Clean port hose nozzle

ADR04-0419 Boss



873TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

ADR1130 Cutting System & Height Adjuster

32

33

34 35

36

37

38

16

1

2

6

7

8

17

20

21

20

22

23

18 19

24

2526

27

28

31

10 11

15

12

9

9

13 14

4

3

5

30

29

21



874 TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

ADR1130 Steering System

Item Part
No. Description

17 ADR04-0605 Circlip

18 ADR04-0402 Tie rod - front

19 ADR04-0606-02 Wheel hub

20 ADR04-0606-04 Bush for front wheel

1

2

4 6

8

10

9

12
12

12

12

11

11

13

13

14

1414

14

18

16
9

17

17

19 20

20

9

9 9

9

9

9

5

3

5

7

15

Item Part
No. Description

1 ADR04-0405-02 Steering cap

2 ADR04-GB5789-1987 Steering bolt

3 ADR04-GB/T96.1-2002 Steering bolt washer

4 ADR04-0405 Steering wheel assembly

5 ADR04-0407 Bush

6 ADR04-0406 Steering shaft assembly

7 ADR04-0408 Layshaft assembly

8 ADR04-0408-03 Layshaft spacer 

9 ADR04-GB/T6184-2000 Nut M10

10 ADR04-0411 Steering block assembly

11 ADR04-0403-01 Left tie rod bearing M10 x 1.25

12 ADR04-0404 Tie rod bush

13 ADR04-0403-02 Right tie rod bearing M10 x 1.25

14 ADR04-GB/T6173-2000 Nut M10 x 1.25

15 ADR04-0401 Tie rod - rear

16 ADR04-0601 Front beam assembly includes 
sub axle



875TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

ADR1130 Operating System

Item Part
No. Description

1 ADR05-0522 Pivot bolt

2 ADR05-0523 Fibre washer

3 ADR05-0521 Engagement lever assembly

4 ADR05-0524 Engagement pivot assembly

5 ADR05-0526 Grease nipple

6 ADR05-0527 Brake caliper assembly

7 ADR05-0527-01 Brake pad

8 ADR05-0516 Neutral rod

Item Part
No. Description

9 ADR05-0506 Brake rod

10 ADR05-0509 Park brake rod

11 ADR05-0512 Drive selector pedal rubber

12 ADR05-0515 Swivel block

13 ADR05-0517 Spring

14 ADR05-0503 Brake pedal assembly

15 ADR05-0505 Brake pedal rubber

11

12

13
14

15

10

9

6

1

2

2

3
4

5

8

7



876 TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

ADR1130 Drive System

Item Part
No. Description

1 ADR06-0607-02 Rear rim assembly  
(8 x 5.375)

2 ADR06-0608 Rear wheel hub

3 ADR06-0640 Chain-secondary  
(08B-1x91)

4 ADR06-0610-02 Rear axle drive sprocket

5 ADR06-0630 Sprocket

6 ADR06-GB/T276-1994 Bearing (6201-2Z)

7 ADR06-0642 Nut with adjusting rod

8 ADR06-GB/T7810-1995 Bearing (U EPFL205)

9 ADR06-0614 Disk brake assembly

10 ADR06-0638 Belt guard assembly

11 ADR06-0637 Engine pulley

12 ADR06-GB/T5789 Bolt

13 ADR06-0606-03 Valve stem

14 ADR06-0639 Chain-primary  
(085-1 x 54)

15 ADR06-0625 Idler sprocket assembly

16 ADR06-0633 Return drive pulley

17 ADR06-0623 Drive sprocket

18 ADR06-GB/T7810-1995 Bearing (U EPFL203)

19 ADR06-GB/T893.1-1986 Circlip

20 ADR06-GB/T276-1994 Bearing (6304)

21 ADR06-0641 Belt (A102K)

22 ADR06-0617 Drive pulley

23 ADR06-0619-01 Spacer  
(203 x 4 x 1 dia)

24 ADR06-0409 Woodruff key 4 x 6.5 x 16

25 ADR06-0616 Drive shaft

26 ADR06-0619 Spring

Item Part
No. Description

27 ADR06-0618 Friction disc ass

28 ADR06-0621 Bearing clamp

29 ADR06-GB/T276-1994 Bearing (6206-2RZ)

30 ADR06-0620 Wire clip

ADR06-0649 Pulley adjuster plate

ADR06-0650 Pulley fixed plate



877TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

25
24

22

22
27

27

23

23

29

20

20

26

18

18

17

1

1

13

2

2

88

9

3

15

14
6

6

6

6
5

7

16

11

10

4

21

30

 28

19

19

12

ADR1130 Drive System



878 TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

Bent Shaft Brushcutter BCB262/BSB265 (split shaft)

Item Part
No. Description

1 BCB2-C Trimmer head

2 BCB2-6 Locking nut

3 BC2-24 Handle top

4 BCB2-25 Handle plate

5 BC2-11 Inner hexagon screw assembly

6 BC2-61 Inner hexagon screw assembly

7 BC2-57 Upper fixed plate

8 BC2-36 Clutch drum case

9 BC2-35 Circlip

10 BC2-33 Circlip

11 BC2-56 Lower fixed plate

12 BC2-60 Inner hexagon screw assembly

13 BC2-L Lever assembly complete

14 BC2-49 Throttle lever

15 BC2-003 Spacer sleeve

16 BC2-036 Drive shaft

17 BC2-072 Aluminium pipe 1

Item Part
No. Description

18 BC2-008 Oil bearing rubber  
sleeve assembly

19 BC2-969 Connector

20 BC2-016 Coupling

21 BC2-005 Bolt

22 BC2-047 Washer A

23 BC2-132 Screw assembly

24 BC2-004 Inner hexagon screw assembly

25 BC2-089 Screw

26 BCB2-803 Soft shaft

27 BCB2-009 Supporter

28 BCB2-309 Bent aluminium pipe

29 BCB2-044 Connector

30 BCB2-040 Clutch

31 BCB2-057 GB/T276 6202-2RS/P5

32 BCB2-104 Rubber sleeve

1

2

3

4

6
5
7

8 9 10

11 12

N/A

N/A

N/A

29

N/A

N/A

28

27

21

25

24
23

26

20 19
18

17

16
15

N/A

N/A

31
30

N/A
N/A N/A

N/AN/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A N/A N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

14
13

32

*Refer to page 888 & 889 for engine breakdown

22



879TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

(split shaft) Straight Shaft Brushcutter BCS262/BCS265

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

18 19 20 21

29

28

30
36

35

34

3332
31

N/A

N/A 26

N/A

N/A

27

N/A

N/A

N/A

6

1

9

10

1213

14

15

16

8
7

11 25

22
24

23N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

20 21

Item Part
No. Description

1 BCS2-1 Gearbox assembly

2 BCS2-17 Blade holder (A)

3 BCS2-18 Blade holder (B)

4 BCS2-19 Washer

5 BCS2-21 Split pin 2 x 16

6 BCS2-23 Clutch drum component

7 BCS2-24 Clutch 

8 BC2-33 Circlip

9 BC2-35 Circlet

10 BC2-36 Terminal pad (clutch drum case)

11 BC2-60 Screw assembly M6×20

12 BC2-55 Rubber protector

13 BC2-11 Inner hexagon screw assembly

14 BC2-61 Inner hexagon screw assembly

15 BC2-57 Upper fixed plate

16 BC2-56 Lower fixed plate

17 BCS2-38 Holder assembly

18 BC2-036 Drive shaft

19 BC2-072 Aluminium pipe 1

Item Part
No. Description

20 BC2-008 Oil bearing sleeve assembly

21 BC2-003 Spacer sleeve

22 BCS2-48 Handle assembly

23 BC2-24 Handle

24 BCS2-51 Holder protector

25 BCS2-22 Blade assembly

26 BCS2-85 Brushcutter head

27 BC2-L Lever assembly complete

28 BCS2-034 Drive shaft 2

29 BCS2-233 Aluminium pipe 2

30 BC2-969 Connector

31 BC2-016 Coupling

32 BC2-047 Washer A

33 BC2-005 Bolt

34 BC2-089 Screw

35 BC2-004 Inner hexagon screw assembly

36 BC2-132 Screw assembly

37 BCS2-240 Complete guard

*Refer to page 888 & 889 for engine breakdown

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A N/A
N/A

N/A N/A

27

17

2

3

4

5



880 TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

Item Part
No. Description

Safety Guard Components
S BCB2-S Safety guard assembly

1 BCB2-17 Safety guard

2 BCB2-18 Safety guard blade

Cutting head components
C BCB2-C Brushcutter head

BCB2-CS Brushcutter head - small

Gear Head Assembly
G BCB2-G Gear head assembly

3 BCB2-8 Gear head drive

4 BCB2-10 Sleeve

5 BCB2-13 Gear head housing

6 BCB2-14 Holder / gear head drive

Holder Components
7 BCB2-23 Handle assembly

8 BCB2-22 Handle tube sleeve

9 BCB2-25 Handle lower

Drive Shaft
10 BCB2-3 Outer tube

11 BCB2-1 Flexible inner drive shaft

12 BCB2-2 Drive shaft sleeve

Bent Shaft Brushcutter BCB260 (non split shaft)

S

1
2

14

24
25
26
27
28

9

8

17 18 19

15 16

3

4

5

6

7

C

23

21

21
22

29

30G

13

20

11 1210

Item Part
No. Description

clutch Compartment
13 BCB2-31 Clutch assembly

14 BC2-62 Washer 5

15 BC2-59 Washer 6

16 BC2-58 Washer 6

17 BC2-55 Rubber cover

18 BC2-33 Circlip 35

19 BCB2-32 Clutch drum

Lever Assembly
20 BC2-L Lever assembly

21 BC2-7 Nut M5

22 BC2-39 Rubber handle cover

23 BC2-41 Clamp

24 BC2-45 Spring

25 BC2-46 Spring

26 BC2-47 Safety lever

27 BC2-48 Throttle trigger

28 BC2-49 Throttle cable

29 BC2-38 Clamp

30 BC2-53 Stop switch

*Refer to page 888 & 889 for engine breakdown



881TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

2

3

4

5

6

13

19

17
18

27
28

29

3020
21

8 9

34

23

11

24
25
26

32

31

33

10

22

12

7

1

15 16

14

Item Part
No. Description

Gear case components
1 BCS2-1 Gear case assembly

2 BCS2-17 Blade holder (A)

3 BCS2-18 Blade holder (B)

4 BCS2-19 Washer

5 BCS2-21 Split pin 2 x 16

Harness tube clamp

6 BCS2-38 Harness tube clamp assembly

Shaft component

7 BCS2-43 Straight shaft assembly

8 BCS2-45 Oil bearing 8 x 14 x 14

9 BCS2-44 Rubber bush

Harness Assembly

10 BCS2-84 Harness

Blade

11 BCS2-22 Blade

Clutch drum component

12 BCS2-23 Clutch drum component

13 BC2-62 Washer 5

14 BC2-55 Rubber cover

15 BC2-33 Circlip 35

16 BCS2-24 Clutch drum

17 BC2-58 Washer 6

18 BC2-59 Washer 6

Item Part
No. Description

Safety guard components

19 BCS2-74 Safety guard bracket

20 BCS2-76 Safety guard

21 BCS2-77 Safety guard spacer

22 BCS2-83 Safety guard blade holder

Throttle lever components

23 BC2-L Throttle control assembly

24 BC2-41 Clamp

25 BC2-7 Nut M5

26 BC2-46 Spring

27 BC2-45 Spring

28 BC2-53 Stop switch

29 BC2-39 Rubber handle cover

30 BC2-38 Clamp

31 BC2-47 Safety lever

32 BC2-48 Throttle trigger

33 BC2-49 Throttle cable

Handle

34 BCS2-48 Handle assembly

Nylon cutting head

35 BCS2-85 Brushcutter head

(non split shaft) Straight Shaft Brushcutter BCS260

/�"
/�"
/�"
/�"

/�"

/�"

/�"
/�"

/�"

/�"

/�"

/�"

/�"

17

18

19

/�"

21

38

/�"
/�"
/�"

/�"

/�"

/�"
/�"
/�"

/�"

31
/�"

/�"
/�"
74
/�"

/�"
/�"

37
36

/�" /�"
/�"

61
58

56
/�"
57
/�"

76
77

/�"

/�"
/�"

45
44

48 85

52

22
/�"

/�"
/�"
/�"
/�"
/�"
/�"

/�"
/�"

54
/�"

42
63

/�"
/�"

64
62

/�"
/�"
/�"

65
/�"

/�"

/�"
/�"

84

83

23

43

1

/�"
/�"

25 24/�" /�"
/�"

/�"
/�"

29

35

*Refer to page 888 & 889 for engine breakdown



882 TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

SPS260 Pole Saw & Chainsaw Attachment

Item Part
No. Description

Case Cover

1 PS3-1 Oil cover screw M4 x 12

2 PS3-2 Oil cover

3 PS3-3 Oil cover gasket

Chainsaw Head Components

4 PS3-6 Oil pump assembly

5 PS3-5 Chain bar safety cover

6 D-050-50DL Chain

7 10D0-CL-PO Chainsaw bar

Oil Filler Components

F PS3-F Oil filler cap assembly

8 PS3-50 Oil filler cap

9 PS3-51 Inner oil cover

10 PS3-52 Sleeve

11 PS3-53 Valve

12 PS3-54 O-ring

Gear case components

G PS3-G Gear case assembly inc. bar

13 PS3-28 Gear case cover

Clutch Drum Component

14 BCS2-23 Clutch drum component

15 BC2-55 Rubber cover

16 BC2-58 Washer 6

17 BC2-33 Circlip 35

18 BCS2-24 Clutch drum

BC2-62 Washer 5

Long Shaft Component

19 PS3-38 Washer

20 BCS2-44 Rubber bush

21 BCS2-45 Oil bearing 8 x 14 x 14

22 PS3-77 Joint B

23 PS3-93 Rubber pipe 2

Short Shaft Component

20 BCS2-44 Rubber bush

21 BCS2-45 Oil bearing 8 x 14 x 14

24 PS3-85 Short shaft

25 PS3-84 Short tube

26 PS3-38 Washer

27 PS3-94 Rubber pipe 1

Item Part
No. Description

Pipe Connector Components

C PS3-C Pipe connector assembly

28 PS3-55 Screw M6 x 35

29 BC2-59 Spring washer 6mm black

30 BC2-58 Flat washer 6mm black

31 PS3-89 Locking knob

32 BC2-22 Screw M5 x 12

33 PS3-90 Pipe joint

34 PS3-92 Locating pin

Harness tube clamp

35 BCS2-38 Holder assembly

Throttle lever component

36 BC2-L Throttle lever assembly

37 BC2-46 Spring

38 BC2-48 Throttle trigger

39 BC2-49 Throttle cable

40 BC2-41 Clamp

41 BC2-7 Nut M5

42 BC2-7 Nut M5

43 BC2-47 Safety lever

44 BC2-45 Spring

45 BC2-53 Stop switch assembly

46 BC2-39 Rubber handle cover

47 BC2-7 Nut M5

48 BC2-38 Clamp

Picture for
illustration purposes only.

*Refer to page 888 & 889 
for engine breakdown



883TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

SPS260 Pole Saw & Chainsaw Attachment

41
42

40

8

9
F

C

2

3

1

4

11
12

10

6
5

7

45
46

47
48

35

36

13

15

38
39

37

22
21
20
23

19
20
21

28

29 30

20 21 24 25

26

27

31
32
33

34

16

17
18

14

28

43 44

G



884 TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

SPS260 Pole Saw & Hedge Trimmer Attachment

Item Part
No. Description

Trimmer Components

1 PS2-3 Grease nipple

2 PS2-4 Nut M6

3 PS2-6 Blade support

4 PS2-8 Blade assembly

5 PS2-9 Seal felt

6 PS2-10 Washer 6

7 PS2-11 Bolt

Gear Case Components

G PS2-G Gear case assembly

8 PS2-16 Gear case gasket

9 PS2-15 Gear case cover

10 PS2-12 Washer 4

11 PS2-13 Washer 4

12 PS2-14 Screw M4 x 12

13
14
15

16

5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

G

3

4

H

1715

1
2

Picture for
illustration purposes only.

Item Part
No. Description

Gear Case Components (cont’d)

H PS2-H Handgrip assembly

13 PS2-37 Handgrip

14 PS2-38 Screw

15 BC2-59 Spring washer 6mm black

16 PS2-39 Swivel bracket

17 PS2-48 Connector shaft

SPS2600001 Complete hedge trimmer attach

*Refer to page 888 & 889 
for engine breakdown



885TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

Hedge Trimmer SLHT600

10

9

6

29

8

7

26
27

24

25

15
16

23

28
23

15
16
18
19

11

12

20

13
14
15
16
17

5

1

2
3

4

21 22

Item Part
No. Description

Blade
1 HT2-39 Nylon lock nut

2 HT2-33 Safeguard

3 HT2-34 Blade settle plate

4 HT2-9 Blade end protection

5 HT2-32 Blade support bracket

6 HT2-35 Blade

7 HT2-4 Blade cover

Gear Assembly
8 HT2-46 Throttle cable

9 HT2-11 Gear case front felt seal

10 HT2-12 Gear case gasket

11 HT2-10 Gear case inside lid

12 HT2-42 Gear case lid

13 HT2-49 Right handle connect

14 HT2-50 Grease nipple

15 HT2-53 Damping cover

16 HT2-52 Damping seat

17 HT2-54 Bracket

18 HT2-26 Gear case

19 HT2-28 Needle bearing

Picture for
illustration purposes only.

Item Part
No. Description

Protecting Handle
20 HT2-8 Protecting handle

21 HT2-48 Knob camp

22 HT2-47 Spacing cover

Handle Assembly
23 HT2-5 Stop switch assembly

24 HT2-19 Safety lever

25 HT2-20 Throttle trigger

26 HT2-1 Handle right side (A)

27 HT2-2 Handle left side (B)

28 HT2-18 Handle cover seat

29 HT2-43 Left handle connect

*Refer to page 891 for engine breakdown



886 TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

Blower Vac SLBV260

Item Part
No. Description

1 BL2-18 Rear cochlea case

2 BL2-16 Screw M5 x 10

3 BV2-8 Safety switch

4 BV2-2 Inhale pipe B

5 BV2-1 Inhale pipe A

6 BL2-3 Fan net cover

7 BL2-5 Spring

8 BV2-16 Nut M8 x 1

9 BV2-17 Shatter tooth

10 BL2-17 Impeller

11 BL2-20 Connect cover

12 BL2-21 Front Cochlea case

13 BL2-9 Stop Switch

14 BL2-11 Throttle lever

15 EN1-76 Outlet fuel hose

16 EN1-74 Fuel tank grommet

17 EN1-75 Inlet fuel pipe

18 BL2-33 Filter cleaner

Item Part
No. Description

19 BL2-35 Throttle wire component

20 BV2-42 Tail pipe

21 BL2-22 Fuel tank

S BL2-S Starter assembly

22 BV2-45 Harness assembly

23 BV2-44 Leaf bag

Picture for
illustration purposes only.

4 5

6

7

2

1

17
18

20

21

19

8

9

10

S

  3  

23

12 14
13

22

11

15

16

*Refer to page 890 for 
engine breakdown



887TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

Blower SLB260, SLB262, SLB265

Item Part
No. Description

1 BL2-3 Fan cover

BL2-20 Connect cover

2 BL2-18 Rear cochlea case

3 BL2-5 Spring

4 BL2-6 Washer

5 BL2-7 Spring shaft

6 BL2-17 Impeller

7 BL2-8 Left handle rubber cover 

8 BL2-9 Stop switch

9 BL2-10 Short stop wire

10 BL2-12 Throttle lever shaft

11 BL2-11 Throttle lever

12 BL2-15 Pedestal

Item Part
No. Description

13 BL2-21 Front cochlea case

14 EN1-76 Return fuel pipe

15 EN1-74 Fuel tank grommet

16 EN1-75 Inlet fuel pipe 

17 BL2-33 Fuel filter

18 BL2-35 Throttle wire component  

19 BL2-24 Upper handle

20 BL2-22 Fuel tank

21 BL2-25 Right handle rubber cover  

22 BL2-23 Lower handle 

23 BL2-42 Blow the breeze tube A

24 BL2-43 Blow the breeze tube B

25
BL2-S Starter assembly (SLB260)

BL2-SA Starter assembly (SLB262, SLB265)

26 BL2-34 Fuel tank cap

27 BL2-28 Stop wire

28 BL2-36 Starting rope reel

29 BL2-37 Cole spring

30 BL2-40 Starter rope

31 BL2-41 Starter handle

Picture for
illustration purposes only.

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/AN/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A N/A

26

N/A

N/A N/A

N/A
N/A

N/AN/A

1 2

3 4 5

6

7 8 9

10 11

12 13
14

15

16
17

18

19

20

N/A

N/A

21

22

23
24

25
27 N/A

28 29 30

31

*Refer to page 890 for 
engine breakdown



888 TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

Please note: parts breakdown illustration 
for this engine is on page 580

26cc Engine for BCB/BCS260, 262, 265, SPS260

Item Part
No. Description

Crankcase Components
1 EN1-43 Screw M5 x 14

2 EN1-16 Flywheel cover

3 EN1-17 Screw shaft

4 EN1-18 Washer

5 EN1-19 Clutch assembly

6 EN1-23 Nut

7 EN1-27 Flywheel 

8 BC2-61 Screw assembly M5 x 25

9 EN1-14 Round pin

10 EN1-31 Front half crankcase

11 EN1-33 Crankcase gasket

12 EN1-35 Ball bearing 6001/P5

Air Filter Components
13 EN1-1 Air filter cover screw

14 EN1-2 Air filter cover

15 EN1-3 Air filter

16 EN1-4 Screw Assembly  
(BCB/BCS260, SPS260)

17 EN1-5 Air filter cover base

Carburettor

18

EN1-9 Carburettor assembly  
(BCB/BCS260, SPS260)

EN1-255 Carburettor assembly  
(BCB/BCS262, BCB/BCS265)

EN1-10 Carburettor gasket  
(BCB/BCS260, SPS260)

EN1-459 Carburettor gasket 
(BCB/BCS262, BCB/BCS265)

19 EN1-33 Crankcase gasket

20 EN1-49 Screw M5 x 20

21 EN1-12 Inlet manifold

22 EN1-13 Gasket engine side 

Fuel Tank
23 EN1-62 Fuel tank cap assembly

24
EN1-69 Fuel tank

EN1-170 Fuel tank (BCB/BCS262, BCB/BCS265)

25 EN1-70 Plate washer

26 EN1-70 Screw M5 x 20

27 EN1-76 Outlet fuel hose

28
EN1-75 Inlet fuel hose

EN1-74 Fuel tank grommet  
(BCB/BCS260, SPS260)

29 EN1-73 Fuel tank filter
Please note: parts breakdown illustration 
for this engine is on page 580

Item Part
No. Description

Starter Assembly
30 EN1-57 Crankshaft / flywheel key

31 EN1-60 Gudgeon pin bearing

32 EN1-36 Crankshaft / con rod assembly

33 EN1-35 Ball bearing 6001/P5

34 EN1-34 Oil seal 12 x 22 x 7

35 EN1-14 Round Pin

36 EN1-37 Rear half crankcase

37
EN1-38 Starter pawl assembly

EN1-032 Starter pawl assembly  
(BCB/BCS262, BCB/BCS265)

38 EN1-42 Starter assembly

39 EN1-15 Screw M4 x 16

Muffler Assembly
40 EN1-52 Screw M5 x 55

41 EN1-29 Spring washer

42 EN1-30 Washer

43 EN1-51 Muffler

44
EN1-50 Muffler gasket

EN1-328 Muffler gasket (BCB/BCS262, BCB/BCS265)

Cylinder & Cover
45 EN1-43 Screw M5 x 14

46

EN1-44 Top cover (BCB/BCS260, SPS260)

EN1-45 Engine cover (BCB/BCS260, SPS260)

EN1-296 Engine cover (BCB/BCS262, BCB/BCS265)

47 EN1-46 Screw M4 x 12

48 EN1-24 Stop line

49 EN1-25 Primary cord grommet

50 EN1-15 Screw M4 x 16

51 EN1-26 Ignition coil assembly 

52 EN1-29 Spring washer

53 EN1-30 Washer

54

RCJ6Y/ 
BPMR7A Spark plug

EN1-77 Spark plug boot  
(BCB/BCS260, SPS260)

55 EN1-53 Cylinder (BCB/BCS260, SPS260)

56 EN1-54 Cylinder base gasket  
(BCB/BCS260, SPS260)

57 EN1-55 Piston rings / set

58 EN1-56 Piston 

59 EN1-58 Stop ring

60 EN1-59 Gudgeon pin

61 EN1-61 Gudgeon pin circlip



889TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

26cc Engine for BCB/BCS260, 262, 265, SPS260



890 TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

26cc Engine for SLB/SLBV260, SLB262, SLB265

Item Part
No. Description

1
EN1-52 Muffler screw

EN1-30 Heat insulator washer (SLB260)

2 BL1-7 Muffler 

3
BL1-8 Muffler gasket (SLB260)

BL2-141 Muffler gasket (SLB262/265)

4 RCJ6Y/BPMR7A Spark plug

5
EN1-13 Inlet manifold gasket engine side 

(SLB260)

BL2-082 Inlet manifold gasket engine side 
(SLB262/265)

6
EN1-12 Inlet manifold (SLB260)

BL2-036 Inlet manifold (SLB262/265)

7 EN1-11 Screw M5 x 20 (SLB262/265)

8 EN1-10 Gasket carburettor side

9
EN1-9 Carburettor assembly (SLB260)

BL2-045 Carburettor assembly (SLB262/265)

10 EN1-5 Air filter base assembly

11 EN1-3 Filter element

12 EN1-2 Air filter outer cover

13 EN1-1 Air filter cover screw

14 BL1-13 Coil mounting screw (SLB262/265)

15
BL1-14 Coil assembly (SLB260)

BL2-024 Coil assembly (SLB262/265)

Item Part
No. Description

16
EN1-54 Cylinder base gasket (SLB260)

BL2-020 Cylinder Base Gasket (SLB262/265)

17 EN1-55 Piston rings / set

18
EN1-56 Piston (SLB260)

BL2-006 Piston (SLB262/265)

19 EN1-59 Gudgeon pin

20 EN1-61 Gudgeon pin circlip

21 EN1-31 Crankcase front (SLB260)

22 EN1-57 Flywheel key

23 EN1-58 Stop ring (SLB260)

24 EN1-36 Crankshaft / con rod assembly 
(SLB260)

25 EN1-60 Gudgeon pin bearing (SLB260)

26 EN1-30 Washer

27 BL2-39 Bearing (SLB262/265)

28
EN1-37 Rear half crank case (SLB260)

EN1-33 Crankcase casket (SLB260)

29 EN1-34 Oil seal 12 x 22 x 7

30 EN1-39 Starter pawl (SLB262/265)

BL1-24 Impeller connecting shaft  
(SLB260)

N/A

1
2

3

N/A

4

N/A

5
6

7
8 9

10

11
12

13
14 15 N/A

N/A
N/A

16

1718
19

N/A

20

22
N/AN/A

N/A
N/A 21

23
24 25 26

27

28 29 30



891TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

26cc Engine for SLHT600

Item Part
No. Description

Starter Components
1 HT1-44 Starter pawl assembly

2 EN1-15 Screw M4 x 16

3 HT1-45 Starter assembly

Ignition Coil Components
4 EN1-26 Ignition coil

5 EN1-25 High voltage wire

Spark Plug
6 RCJ6Y/BPMR7A Spark plug

Engine Cover Components
7 EN1-45 Engine cover

8 EN1-44 Cover

Crankcase Components
9 EN1-30 Washer

10 EN1-31 Front half crankcase

11 EN1-37 Rear half crankcase

12 EN1-33 Crankcase gasket

13 EN1-34 Oil seal 12 x 22 x 7

14 EN1-35 Ball bearing 6001/P5

15 EN1-57 Crankshaft / flywheel key

16 EN1-36 Crankshaft / con rod assembly

Air Filter Components
17 EN1-1 Air filter cover screw

18 EN1-2 Air filter cover

19 EN1-3 Air filter

20 EN1-5 Air filter cover base

Item Part
No. Description

Carburettor Components
21 HT1-46 Carburettor assembly

22 EN1-10 Carburettor side gasket

23 EN1-12 Inlet manifold

24 EN1-13 Cylinder side gasket

Clutch Components
25 EN1-19 Clutch assembly

Engine Cylinder Components
26 EN1-53 Cylinder

27 EN1-54 Cylinder base gasket

28 EN1-55 Piston rings / set

29 EN1-56 Piston

30 EN1-58 Stop ring

31 EN1-59 Gudgeon pin

32 EN1-60 Gudgeon pin bearing

33 EN1-61 Gudgeon pin circlip

Muffler Components
34 EN1-52 Screw M5 x 55

35 EN1-51 Muffler

36 EN1-50 Muffler gasket

Fuel Tank Components
37 EN1-75 Inlet fuel hose

38 EN1-74 Fuel tank grommet

39 EN1-76 Outlet fuel hose

40 EN1-73 Fuel tank filter

41 HT1-53 Fuel tank

42 EN1-62 Fuel cap assembly

10

4
2

1

3

6

17  

18

 

19

 

37
38
39

34

40

30
31
32
33

35

36

41

42

7

5

99

26
27

28

29

8

20 24 132221 23 12 15 1614 11

25

14 13



892 TOLL FREE  P: 1800 604 281   E: sales@jakmax.com.au   W: www.jakmax.com.au

Notes




